Parent Survey
Returning to School Aug 2020



2 Versions of the Survey

English

5816 Surveys started

5367 Surveys completed
Spanish

186 Surveys started

182 Surveys completed
Total

6002 Surveys started

5549 Surveys completed



Grade levels Represented in Responses

* Pre-Kindergarten 344  +Grade 6 083
* Kindergarten 772  *Grade 7 931
*Grade 1 974 +Grade 8 968
*Grade 2 990 +Grade?9 922
*Grade 3 986 *Grade 10 323
*Grade 4 1008 +Gradell 329
*Grade 5 939 +Grade 12 324




* Amelia Earhart
* Canyon Crest

Schools Represented in Responses

House holds Students

House holds Students

* Edgemont

Franklin
' akeview
Provo Peaks

Rock Canyon

* Spring Creek

* Sunset View

234
322
411
123
427
312
369
141
325

301
482
636
166
623
333
556
195

398

* Timpanogos
* Wasatch

* Westridge

* Centennial

DIXon

HS

PHS

* THS

* eSchool

239
469
379
683
460
25
1018
1492
189

333
704
553
799
556

32

1052
1585

331



Q4. If schools are open this fall do you intend to
send your child? percentaf | Percentof

House holds Children House holds Students

| will likely request other

. 182 369 3.3% 3.0%
accommodations for health reasons

Uncertain 1379 2983 24.9% 24.4%
Nno 311 655 5.6% 5.4%
Yes 3675 8234 663% 67.3%

5547 12241



Q7. Assuming there is no COVID19 vaccine available in the fall

but schools reopen following the guidance of the health

department would you prefer students participate in:

All remote
Hybrid p
Partial Sc

Learning
rogram

nool day

School every d

ay as normal

Total

587
1368
1130
2171
5256

House holds Children

1191
3082
2438
4912
11623

Percent of
House holds Students

11.2%
26.0%
21.5%
41.3%

Percent of

10.25%
26.52%
20.98%
42.26%



Q8. If the guidance from the health department recommends
it is safe for in-person instruction how comfortable would you
be having your student return to school this fall?

Percent of Percent of

House holds Children House holds Students

Comfortable with concerns 1412 3133 58.3% 26.44%
Comfortable with minimal concerns 2347 5325 99.1% 44.94%
577 1141 21.2% 9.63%
1039 2251 41.9% 19.00%

Total 2375 11850

Not at all comfortable

somewhat comfortable



Q9. What factors would help you feel more comfortable?

eClassrooms and other gathering spaces cleaned and sterilized
daily

eHealth Department and CDC regulations are being followed

eMaintaining social distancing protocols

eMandatory symptom checks of every employee before entering
school

eMandatory symptom checks of every student before entering
school

eOther
eSanitizing supplies including hand sanitizer are readily available

eThere is nothing that will make me feel comfortable

3792

32389
2262

2782

2798

563
3795
412



Q9. What factors would help you feel more comfortable?

60 responses for “comfortable, not worried, no problem”

27 responses for “smaller class sizes”

103 responses for “mandatory wearing of masks”

35 responses for “vaccine”

25 responses for “if sick stay home”

24 responses for “no masks”

14 responses for “smaller or less cases of COVID19”
6 responses for “ventilation”

69 responses for “no precautions, come back as norma
3 responses for “hand washing”
2 responses for “instruction”

201 other responses

I”

student

klan]aSk

Comfortable



Q11. If wearing a mask is a condition of your child
attending school, will you send your child to
school?

Yes 3763 70.4%
No 1580 29.6%
Total 5343



Q12. Would it increase your comfort level if staff were
required to wear face masks?

Yes 2784 52.1%
No 2561 47.9%

Total 5345



Q13. If your student qualifies for school transport, and
busing is permitted in the fall, would your student:

Ride the bus 1819 40.0%

Ride to school with

o)
narent or neighbor 2364 >2.0%

Not attend school 363 8.0%
Total 4546



Q14. We understand that many students or family members may have
health concerns or compromised immune systems. Assuming there is
no COVID19 vaccine available in the fall, but buildings reopen

following state safety protocols, will your child attend school in the
building?

Yes 3388 62.8%
Maybe 1490 27.6%

No 431 8.0%
Other 83 1.5%

Total 5392



Q16. What are your primary concerns about coming
back to your school?

Availability of cleaning supplies or PPE 1845
Readjustment to classroom/school life 1167
Child Care/Care for family members 589
Having in-person interactions with others 1895
Possibility regulations won't be followed 2595
Classrooms not properly disinfected 2808
Transportation to and from school 366
My child's underlying health condition 618
Other 909

Total 12792



Other comments for primary concerns about coming
back to school

38 comments stating no concern
62 comments stating precautions are overly disturbing to children & education
31 comments stating concern about underlying health problems
21 comments stating kids can’t or won’t follow guidelines
3 comments stating sanitizing chemicals are a hazard to kids
115 other comments



Q18. If needed, will you have access to internet connectivity
for your student’s remote learning in the fall?

Percent
Yes 5221 97.6%
No 129 2.4%

Total 5350



Q19. Which of the following is most important to you in a remote

learning environment?

Balance between online and off line assignments and activities
Material is interesting and engaging

New material is introduced

There is enough work to keep my child occupied throughout the
day

My child feels supported with direct contact or ability to interact
academically in virtual setting with teacher and classmates

My child receives feedback on work either through teacher or peer
review

Other

3044
3718
2101

942

3810

2891

545



Other comments for most important for remote instruction.

55 comments requesting no remote learning
65 comments requesting more teacher interaction, communication

92 comments requesting balanced student work load ) Ch |Id ren
12 comments requesting attention to dual language immersion Ch I Id SCh OOI
26 comments stating concern for working or single parents Cl ass -t h
40 comments expressing poor experience last spring kl d ea C e r
8 comments requesting better instruction than last spring kre mOte

6 comments requesting single learning platform

IH“‘*ﬂ"’tlear_nmgtlme

4 comments requesting teachers be better trained

7 comments expressing good experience last spring O n I I n ehome
13 comments concerned about students with special needs | StU en
12 comments concerned with screen time or social time asSSign ment

147 other comments



Q21. Do you have a child receiving special education or
English Language Learning services and do you have
concerns about these services?

Yes, but | have no concerns or feedback to offer 645
Yes, and | have concerns or feedback to offer 308

No, my child does not receive these services 4348



Q23. If the decision was to have remote learning during part of
the 2020-21 school year, what would you need (other than
internet/wifi access) for your child to be successful?

worklearning
smote Chromebook time
ookkidtegcher!'aptop
studentnothingschool
O0KScomputerchild

SS chrome
assignment



